

Provider Network News

Updates to Vaccine Administration Procedure Code M0201

Key Details:

Effective January 1, 2024, vaccine administration add-on procedure code M0201 may be billed in the home setting with the following procedure codes:

| Procedure Codes | | | | | | |
|-----------------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|
| 90630 | 90636 | 90654 | 90655 | 90656 | 90657 | 90658 |
| 90660 | 90661 | 90662 | 90670 | 90671 | 90672 | 90673 |
| 90674 | 90677 | 90682 | 90685 | 90686 | 90687 | 90688 |
| 90694 | 90697 | 90723 | 90732 | 70739 | 90740 | 90743 |
| 90744 | 90746 | 90747 | 90756 | 90759 | | |

M0201 will be payable as an add-on code if billed with any of these vaccines, along with the existing COVID-19 vaccine administration procedure code, if administered inside a client's home.

PCHP will reprocess affected claims submitted with this procedure code and date of service on or after January 1, 2024. Providers are not required to appeal the claims unless they are denied for additional reasons after the claims reprocessing is complete. Providers may bill PCHP retroactively for procedure code M0201.

Action:

PCHP will update our system and processes to reflect code updates and inform impacted providers in PCHP network about any code updates.